
NOWRA COACHES Pty. Ltd
10 Investigator Street, South Nowra NSW 2541 - Phone: (02) 4423 5244

www.nowracoaches.com.au

Effective August 2022

Nowra to
Bay & Basin
BUSES SERVICING

Nowra
Huskisson
Vincentia
Bay & Basin
Central Avenue

SEE BACK COVER
FOR DETAILED ROUTE 
DESCRIPTIONS

Price 50¢

Routes
102 / 104

Basin View & St Georges Basin to Bomaderry
via Vincentia, South Nowra & Nowra

 WEEKDAY (OUTBOUND) TRIP ROUTE
102X 102 102X 102X 102 102X 102 102X 102 102X 102 102X 102 102X

School
Holidays

Only

St Georges Basin Public School, Tallyan Point Rd 05:15 06:19 - - 08:20 - 10:20 - 12:20 - 14:06 - 16:14 -

John St opp June Ave 05:18 06:22 - - 08:23 - 10:23 - 12:23 - 14:09 - 16:17 -

Island Point Rd opp St Georges Rd (St Georges Basin Shops) 05:23 06:27 07:45 07:52 08:28 09:52 10:28 11:46 12:28 13:46 14:14 15:41 16:22 17:49

Anson St before Kean Ave 05:27 06:31 07:49 07:56 08:32 09:56 10:32 11:50 12:32 13:50 14:18 15:45 16:26 17:53

Frederick St before Edmund St - 06:38 - - 08:39 - 10:39 - 12:39 - 14:25 - 16:33 -

Sanctuary Point Public School, Paradise Beach Rd - 06:42 - - 08:43 - 10:43 - 12:43 - 14:29 - 16:37 -

Paradise Beach Rd opp Sanctuary Point Public School 05:31 - 07:53 08:00 - 10:00 - 11:54 - 13:54 - 15:49 - 17:57

The Park Dr at Stephens Rd - 06:47 - - 08:48 - 10:48 - 12:48 - 14:34 - 16:42 -

Prentice Ave at MacDonald St - 06:53 07:59 - 08:54 - 10:54 - 12:54 - 14:40 - 16:48 -

HomeCo Vincentia ARRIVE 05:38 06:57 08:03 08:07 08:58 10:07 10:58 12:01 12:58 14:01 14:44 15:56 16:52 18:04

Route 104 arrives HomeCo Vincentia	 07:59 07:59 08:34 9:59 11:59 14:00 17:17

HomeCo Vincentia DEPART 05:39 06:58 08:04 08:08 08:59 10:08 10:59 12:02 12:59 14:02 14:45 15:57 16:53 18:05

Vincentia High School - - 08:09 - - - - - - - - - - -

The Wool Rd opp Vincentia Shopping Village 05:44 07:03 08:13 08:13 09:04 10:13 11:04 12:07 13:04 14:07 14:50 16:02 16:58 18:10

Elizabeth Dr at Jervis St - 07:06 - - 09:07 - 11:07 - 13:07 - 14:53 - 17:01 -

Vincentia Golf Club, Murray St - 07:08 - - 09:09 - 11:09 - 13:09 - 14:55 - 17:03 -

Vincentia Shopping Village, Elizabeth Dr - 07:12 - - 09:13 - 11:13 - 13:13 - 14:59 - 17:07 -

Elizabeth Dr at Albion St 05:47 07:15 08:16 08:16 09:16 10:16 11:16 12:10 13:16 14:10 15:02 16:05 17:10 18:13

Huskisson Shops, Owen St 05:50 07:18 08:19 08:19 09:19 10:19 11:19 12:13 13:19 14:13 15:05 16:08 17:13 18:16

Bolten Rd (Woollamia Industrial Estate) 05:54 07:22 08:23 08:23 09:23 10:23 11:23 12:17 13:23 14:17 15:09 16:12 17:17 18:20

Woollamia Rd before Edendale St 05:56 07:24 08:25 08:25 09:25 10:25 11:25 12:19 13:25 14:19 15:11 16:14 17:19 18:22

Woollamia Rd after Willowford Rd 05:57 07:25 08:26 08:26 09:26 10:26 11:26 12:20 13:26 14:20 15:12 16:15 17:20 18:23

Woollamia Rd after Knoll Pde 06:00 07:28 08:29 08:29 09:29 10:29 11:29 12:23 13:29 14:23 15:15 16:18 17:23 18:26

Jervis Bay Rd at Gardner Rd 06:03 07:32 08:33 08:33 09:32 10:32 11:32 12:26 13:32 14:26 15:18 16:21 17:26 18:29

Princes Hwy opp Falls Rd 06:05 07:35 08:36 08:36 09:34 10:34 11:34 12:28 13:34 14:28 15:20 16:23 17:28 18:31

Central Ave after Princes Hwy (South Nowra) 06:11 07:41 08:42 08:42 09:40 10:40 11:40 12:34 13:40 14:34 15:26 16:29 17:34 18:37

South Coast Correctional Centre - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Flinders Rd at Cumberland Ave - 07:44 08:45 08:45 - - - - - - 15:29 16:32 - -

Albatross Rd after Berry St - 07:47 08:48 08:48 - - - - - - 15:32 16:35 - -

Nowra High School, Brereton St - - - - 09:51 10:51 11:51 12:45 13:51 14:45 15:41 16:44 17:45 18:48

Stockland Nowra - - - - 09:54 10:54 11:54 12:48 13:54 14:48 15:44 16:47 17:48 18:51

Route 101 departs Nowra Bus Terminal, Stewart Pl	 - - - - 09:48 10:48 11:48 12:48 13:48 14:48 - - 17:19 -

Nowra Bus Terminal, Stewart Pl 06:20 07:54 08:55 08:55 09:59 10:59 11:59 12:53 13:59 14:53 15:49 16:52 17:53 18:56

School of Arts, Berry St 06:21 07:55 08:56 08:56 10:00 11:00 12:00 12:54 14:00 14:54 15:50 16:53 17:54 18:57

Shoalhaven Hospital, Scenic Dr 06:26 08:00 09:01 09:01 10:05 11:05 12:05 12:59 14:05 14:59 15:55 16:58 17:59 19:02

Beinda St opp TAFE Illawarra 06:32 08:06 09:07 09:07 10:11 11:11 12:11 13:05 14:11 15:05 16:01 17:04 18:05 19:08

Bomaderry Station 06:35 08:09 09:10 09:10 10:14 11:14 12:14 13:08 14:14 15:08 16:04 17:07 18:08 19:11

Train departs Bomaderry Station	 06:43 08:17 09:20 09:20 11:23 13:16 14:31 16:12 17:14 18:16 19:19

ROUTE
102/102X

Basin View & St Georges Basin to Bomaderry
via Vincentia, South Nowra & Nowra

 SATURDAY (OUTBOUND) TRIP ROUTE 102X 102 102X 102 102X 102 102X 102 102X 102 102X

SU
ND

AY
 (O

UT
BO

UN
D)

102 102 102 102

St Georges Basin Public School, Tallyan Point Rd 06:51 07:27 - 09:27 - 11:27 - 13:27 - 15:27 - 08:31 10:31 12:31 14:31

John St opp June Ave 06:54 07:30 - 09:30 - 11:30 - 13:30 - 15:30 - 08:34 10:34 12:34 14:34

Island Point Rd opp St Georges Rd (St Georges Basin Shops) 06:59 07:35 08:59 09:35 10:54 11:35 12:54 13:35 14:54 15:35 16:59 08:39 10:39 12:39 14:39

Anson St before Kean Ave 07:03 07:39 09:03 09:39 10:58 11:39 12:58 13:39 14:58 15:39 17:03 08:43 10:43 12:43 14:43

Frederick St before Edmund St - 07:46 - 09:46 - 11:46 - 13:46 - 15:46 - 08:50 10:50 12:50 14:50

Sanctuary Point Public School, Paradise Beach Rd - 07:50 - 09:50 - 11:50 - 13:50 - 15:50 - 08:54 10:54 12:54 14:54

Paradise Beach Rd opp Sanctuary Point Public School 07:07 - 09:07 - 11:02 - 13:02 - 15:02 - 17:07 - - - -
The Park Dr at Stephens Rd - 07:55 - 09:55 - 11:55 - 13:55 - 15:55 - 08:59 10:59 12:59 14:59

Prentice Ave at MacDonald St - 08:01 - 10:01 - 12:01 - 14:01 - 16:01 - 09:05 11:05 13:05 15:05

HomeCo Vincentia ARRIVE 07:14 08:05 09:14 10:05 11:09 12:05 13:09 14:05 15:09 16:05 17:14 09:09 11:09 13:09 15:09

Route 104 arrives HomeCo Vincentia	 10:35 12:35 14:35 16:35 - - - -

HomeCo Vincentia DEPART 07:15 08:06 09:15 10:06 11:10 12:06 13:10 14:06 15:10 16:06 17:15 09:10 11:10 13:10 15:10

Vincentia High School - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

The Wool Rd opp Vincentia Shopping Village 07:20 08:11 09:20 10:11 11:15 12:11 13:15 14:11 15:15 16:11 17:20 09:15 11:15 13:15 15:15

Elizabeth Dr at Jervis St - 08:14 - 10:14 - 12:14 - 14:14 - 16:14 - - - - -

Vincentia Golf Club, Murray St - 08:16 - 10:16 - 12:16 - 14:16 - 16:16 - - - - -

Vincentia Shopping Village, Elizabeth Dr - 08:20 - 10:20 - 12:20 - 14:20 - 16:20 - - - - -

Elizabeth Dr at Albion St 07:23 08:23 09:23 10:23 11:18 12:23 13:18 14:23 15:18 16:23 17:23 09:18 11:18 13:18 15:18

Huskisson Shops, Owen St 07:26 08:26 09:26 10:26 11:21 12:26 13:21 14:26 15:21 16:26 17:26 09:21 11:21 13:21 15:21

Bolten Rd (Woollamia Industrial Estate) 07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:25 12:30 13:25 14:30 15:25 16:30 17:30 09:25 11:25 13:25 15:25

Woollamia Rd before Edendale St 07:32 08:32 09:32 10:32 11:27 12:32 13:27 14:32 15:27 16:32 17:32 09:27 11:27 13:27 15:27

Woollamia Rd after Willowford Rd 07:33 08:33 09:33 10:33 11:28 12:33 13:28 14:33 15:28 16:33 17:33 09:28 11:28 13:28 15:28

Woollamia Rd after Knoll Pde 07:36 08:36 09:36 10:36 11:31 12:36 13:31 14:36 15:31 16:36 17:36 09:31 11:31 13:31 15:31

Jervis Bay Rd at Gardner Rd 07:39 08:39 09:39 10:39 11:34 12:39 13:34 14:39 15:34 16:39 17:39 09:34 11:34 13:34 15:34

Princes Hwy opp Falls Rd 07:41 08:41 09:41 10:41 11:36 12:41 13:36 14:41 15:36 16:41 17:41 09:36 11:36 13:36 15:36

Central Ave after Princes Hwy (South Nowra) 07:47 08:47 09:47 10:47 11:42 12:47 13:42 14:47 15:42 16:47 17:47 09:42 11:42 13:42 15:42

South Coast Correctional Centre - - - - 11:44 - 13:44 - 15:44 - - 09:44 11:44 13:44 15:44

Flinders Rd at Cumberland Ave - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Albatross Rd after Berry St - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Nowra High School, Brereton St 07:58 08:58 09:58 10:58 11:58 12:58 13:58 14:58 15:58 16:58 17:58 09:58 11:58 13:58 15:58

Stockland Nowra 08:01 09:01 10:01 11:01 12:01 13:01 14:01 15:01 16:01 17:01 18:01 10:01 12:01 14:01 16:01

Route 101 departs Nowra Bus Terminal, Stewart Pl	 07:48 08:48 09:48 10:48 11:48 12:48 13:48 14:48 15:48 16:48 17:48 - - - -

Nowra Bus Terminal, Stewart Pl 08:06 09:06 10:06 11:06 12:06 13:06 14:06 15:06 16:06 17:06 18:06 10:06 12:06 14:06 16:06

School of Arts, Berry St 08:07 09:07 10:07 11:07 12:07 13:07 14:07 15:07 16:07 17:07 18:07 10:07 12:07 14:07 16:07

Shoalhaven Hospital, Scenic Dr 08:12 09:12 10:12 11:12 12:12 13:12 14:12 15:12 16:12 17:12 18:12 10:12 12:12 14:12 16:12

Beinda St opp TAFE Illawarra 08:18 09:18 10:18 11:18 12:18 13:18 14:18 15:18 16:18 17:18 18:18 10:18 12:18 14:18 16:18

Bomaderry Station 08:21 09:21 10:21 11:21 12:21 13:21 14:21 15:21 16:21 17:21 18:21 10:21 12:21 14:21 16:21

Train departs Bomaderry Station	 08:32 10:31 12:29 14:29 16:33 18:28 10:31 12:29 14:29 16:33

ROUTE
102/102X

Kennedy’s Bus and Coach
www.kennedystours.com.au
Tel: 1300 133 477

Connecting
Bus Operators

Premier Motor Service
www.premierms.com.au
Tel: 13 34 10

Shoal Bus
Tel: 02 4423 2122
www.shoalbus.com.au

Stuarts Coaches
www.stuartscoaches.com.au
Tel: 02 4421 0332

CHANGE THE WAY YOU

TRAVEL TODAY!

ST
 G

EO
RG

ES
BA

SI
N

KE
Y:

RE
D 

LI
NE

 1
02

X
BL

UE
 LI

NE
 1

02
OR

AN
GE

 LI
NE

 1
04

 

BA
SI

N 
VI

EW
SA

NC
TU

AR
Y

PO
IN

T

ER
OW

AL
BA

Y

VI
NC

EN
TI

A

HU
SK

IS
SO

NW
OO

LL
AM

IA

HY
AM

S
BE

AC
H

Wo
olw

or
th

s

Th
e W

oo
l R

d

Th
e W

oo
l R

d

Larmer Ave

Island
Point Rd



Basin View & St Georges Basin to Bomaderry
via Vincentia, South Nowra & Nowra

WEEKDAY (INBOUND) TRIP ROUTE
102X 102 102X 102 102X 102 102X 102 102 102X 102 102X 102 102X 102

School
Holidays

Only

Train Arrives (Bomaderry Station) 06:17 07:42 08:40 09:15 10:19 12:27 14:17 16:08 17:10 18:12 19:15

Bomaderry Station 06:24 07:48 08:48 09:24 10:24 11:24 12:34 13:20 13:24 14:24 15:24 16:24 17:24 18:24 19:24

TAFE Illawarra, Beinda St 06:26 07:50 08:50 09:26 10:26 11:26 12:36 13:22 13:26 14:26 15:26 16:26 17:26 18:26 19:26

Shoalhaven Hospital, Scenic Dr 06:31 07:56 08:56 09:32 10:32 11:32 12:42 13:28 13:32 14:32 15:32 16:32 17:32 18:32 19:32

Nowra Mall, Kinghorne St 06:35 08:01 09:01 09:37 10:37 11:37 12:47 13:33 13:37 14:37 15:37 16:37 17:37 18:37 19:37

Nowra Bus Terminal, Stewart Pl 06:36 08:02 09:02 09:38 10:38 11:38 12:48 13:34 13:38 14:38 15:38 16:38 17:38 18:38 19:38

Route 101 departs Nowra Bus Terminal, Stewart Pl	 - 08:52 - 09:52 10:52 11:52 12:52 13:52 13:52 15:19 - - - - -

Nowra High School, Brereton St - - - 09:41 10:41 11:41 12:51 13:37 13:41 14:41 15:41 16:41 17:41 18:41 -

Stockland Nowra - - - 09:44 10:44 11:44 12:54 13:40 13:44 14:44 15:44 16:44 17:44 18:44 -

Albatross Rd opp Berry St 06:40 08:06 09:06 - - - - - - - 15:50 16:50 - - -

Yalwal Rd after Rannoch Dr - 08:09 - - - - - - - - - - - - -

UOW Shoalhaven Campus - 08:12 - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Yalwal Rd at Depot Rd - 08:15 - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Flinders Rd opp Cumberland Ave 06:45 08:19 09:11 - - - - - - - 15:55 16:55 - - -

South Coast Correctional Centre - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Central Ave before Princes Hwy (South Nowra) 06:48 08:22 09:14 09:54 10:54 11:54 13:04 13:50 13:54 14:54 15:58 16:58 17:54 18:54 -

Princes Hwy after Falls Rd 06:54 08:28 09:20 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:10 13:56 14:00 15:00 16:04 17:04 18:00 19:00 -

Woollamia Rd at Fall Rd 06:58 08:32 09:24 10:04 11:04 12:04 13:14 14:00 14:04 15:04 16:08 17:08 18:04 19:04 -

Woollamia Rd opp Knoll Pde 06:59 08:33 09:25 10:05 11:05 12:05 13:15 14:01 14:05 15:05 16:09 17:09 18:05 19:05 -

Woollamia Rd at Willowford Rd 07:02 08:36 09:28 10:08 11:08 12:08 13:18 14:04 14:08 15:08 16:12 17:12 18:08 19:08 -

Woollamia Rd after Edendale St 07:03 08:37 09:29 10:09 11:09 12:09 13:19 14:05 14:09 15:09 16:13 17:13 18:09 19:09 -

Bolten Rd (Woollamia Industrial Estate) 07:05 08:39 09:31 10:11 11:11 12:11 13:21 14:07 14:11 15:11 16:15 17:15 18:11 19:11 -

Huskisson Shops, Owen St 07:09 08:43 09:35 10:15 11:15 12:15 13:25 14:11 14:15 15:15 16:19 17:19 18:15 19:15 -

Elizabeth Dr at Albion St 07:12 08:46 09:38 10:18 11:18 12:18 13:28 14:14 14:18 15:18 16:22 17:22 18:18 19:18 -

Elizabeth Dr after Burton St (opp Vincentia Shopping Village) - 08:49 - 10:21 - 12:21 - 14:17 14:21 - 16:25 - 18:21 - -

Elizabeth Dr at Jervis St - 08:51 - 10:23 - 12:23 - 14:19 14:23 - 16:27 - 18:23 - -

Vincentia Golf Club, Murray St - 08:53 - 10:25 - 12:25 - 14:21 14:25 - 16:29 - 18:25 - -

Vincentia Shopping Village, Elizabeth Dr - 08:57 - 10:29 - 12:29 - 14:25 14:29 - 16:33 - 18:29 - -

Vincentia Shopping Village, The Wool Rd 07:15 08:58 09:41 10:30 11:21 12:30 13:31 14:26 14:30 15:21 16:34 17:25 18:30 19:21 -

Vincentia High School - - - - - - - 14:31 - - - - - - -

HomeCo Vincentia ARRIVE 07:20 09:04 09:47 10:36 11:27 12:36 13:37 14:35 14:36 15:27 16:40 17:31 18:36 19:26 -

Route 104 departs HomeCo Vincentia 07:21 09:27 11:37 13:38 16:45 18:41

HomeCo Vincentia DEPART 07:21 09:05 09:48 10:37 11:28 12:37 13:38 14:36 14:37 15:28 16:41 17:32 18:37 19:27 -

Prentice Ave at MacDonald St - 09:09 - 10:41 - 12:41 - 14:40 14:41 - 16:45 - 18:41 - -

The Park Dr opp Stephens Rd - 09:15 - 10:47 - 12:47 - 14:46 14:47 - 16:51 - 18:47 - -

Sanctuary Point Public School, Paradise Beach Rd 07:28 - 09:55 - 11:35 - 13:45 - - 15:35 - 17:39 - 19:34 -

Paradise Beach Rd opp Sanctuary Point Public School - 09:20 - 10:52 - 12:52 - 14:51 14:52 - 16:56 - 18:52 - -

Frederick St after Edmund St - 09:24 - 10:56 - 12:56 - 14:55 14:56 - 17:00 - 18:56 - -

Anson St at Cammaray Dr 07:32 09:31 09:59 11:03 11:39 13:03 13:49 15:02 15:03 15:39 17:07 17:43 19:03 19:38 -

Grass Tree Reserve, Island Point Rd (St Georges Basin Shops) 07:36 09:35 10:03 11:07 11:43 13:07 13:53 15:07 15:07 15:43 17:11 17:47 19:07 19:42 -

John St at June Ave - 09:40 - 11:12 - 13:12 - 15:12 15:12 - 17:16 - 19:12 19:47 -

St Georges Basin Public School, Tallyan Point Rd - 09:43 - 11:15 - 13:15 - 15:15 15:15 - 17:19 - 19:15 19:50 -

ROUTE
102/102X

Basin View & St Georges Basin to Bomaderry
via Vincentia, South Nowra & Nowra

SATURDAY (INBOUND) TRIP ROUTE 102 102X 102 102X 102 102X 102 102X 102 102X 102 102X

SU
ND

AY
 (I

NB
OU

ND
)

102 102X 102 102X

Train Arrives (Bomaderry Station) 08:19 10:24 12:21 14:19 16:28 18:21 08:19 10:24 12:21 14:19

Bomaderry Station - 08:29 09:29 10:32 11:29 12:29 13:29 14:29 15:29 16:39 17:29 18:29 08:29 10:32 12:29 14:29

TAFE Illawarra, Beinda St - 08:31 09:31 10:34 11:31 12:31 13:31 14:31 15:31 16:41 17:31 18:31 08:31 10:34 12:31 14:31

Shoalhaven Hospital, Scenic Dr - 08:37 09:37 10:40 11:37 12:37 13:37 14:37 15:37 16:47 17:37 18:37 08:37 10:40 12:37 14:37

Nowra Mall, Kinghorne St - 08:42 09:42 10:45 11:42 12:42 13:42 14:42 15:42 16:52 17:42 18:42 08:42 10:45 12:42 14:42

Nowra Bus Terminal, Stewart Pl - 08:43 09:43 10:46 11:43 12:43 13:43 14:43 15:43 16:53 17:43 18:43 08:43 10:46 12:43 14:43

Route 101 departs Nowra Bus Terminal, Stewart Pl	 - 08:52 09:52 10:52 11:52 12:52 13:52 14:52 15:52 16:52 17:52 - 08:52 13:22

Nowra High School, Brereton St - 08:46 09:46 10:49 11:46 12:46 13:46 14:46 15:46 16:56 17:46 18:46 08:46 10:49 12:46 14:46

Stockland Nowra - 08:49 09:49 10:52 11:49 12:49 13:49 14:49 15:49 16:59 17:49 18:49 08:49 10:52 12:49 14:49

Albatross Rd opp Berry St - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Yalwal Rd after Rannoch Dr - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

UOW Shoalhaven Campus - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Yalwal Rd at Depot Rd - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Flinders Rd opp Cumberland Ave - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

South Coast Correctional Centre - 09:01 - 11:04 - 13:01 - 15:01 - - - - 09:01 11:04 13:01 15:01

Central Ave before Princes Hwy (South Nowra) - 09:04 09:59 11:07 11:59 13:04 13:59 15:04 15:59 17:09 17:59 18:59 09:04 11:07 13:04 15:04

Princes Hwy after Falls Rd - 09:10 10:05 11:13 12:05 13:10 14:05 15:10 16:05 17:15 18:05 19:05 09:10 11:13 13:10 15:10

Woollamia Rd at Fall Rd - 09:14 10:09 11:17 12:09 13:14 14:09 15:14 16:09 17:19 18:09 19:09 09:14 11:17 13:14 15:14

Woollamia Rd opp Knoll Pde - 09:15 10:10 11:18 12:10 13:15 14:10 15:15 16:10 17:20 18:10 19:10 09:15 11:18 13:15 15:15

Woollamia Rd at Willowford Rd - 09:18 10:13 11:21 12:13 13:18 14:13 15:18 16:13 17:23 18:13 19:13 09:18 11:21 13:18 15:18

Woollamia Rd after Edendale St - 09:19 10:14 11:22 12:14 13:19 14:14 15:19 16:14 17:24 18:14 19:14 09:19 11:22 13:19 15:19

Bolten Rd (Woollamia Industrial Estate) - 09:21 10:16 11:24 12:16 13:21 14:16 15:21 16:16 17:26 18:16 19:16 09:21 11:24 13:21 15:21

Huskisson Shops, Owen St 08:20 09:25 10:20 11:28 12:20 13:25 14:20 15:25 16:20 17:30 18:20 19:20 09:25 11:28 13:25 15:25

Elizabeth Dr at Albion St 08:23 09:28 10:23 11:31 12:23 13:28 14:23 15:28 16:23 17:33 18:23 19:23 09:28 11:31 13:28 15:28

Elizabeth Dr after Burton St (opp Vincentia Shopping Village) 08:26 - 10:26 - 12:26 - 14:26 - 16:26 - 18:26 - - - - -

Elizabeth Dr at Jervis St 08:28 - 10:28 - 12:28 - 14:28 - 16:28 - 18:28 - - - - -

Vincentia Golf Club, Murray St 08:30 - 10:30 - 12:30 - 14:30 - 16:30 - 18:30 - - - - -

Vincentia Shopping Village, Elizabeth Dr 08:34 - 10:34 - 12:34 - 14:34 - 16:34 - 18:34 - - - - -

Vincentia Shopping Village, The Wool Rd 08:35 09:31 10:35 11:34 12:35 13:31 14:35 15:31 16:35 17:36 18:35 19:26 09:31 11:34 13:31 15:31

Vincentia High School - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

HomeCo Vincentia ARRIVE 08:41 09:37 10:41 11:40 12:41 13:37 14:41 15:37 16:41 17:42 18:41 19:31 09:37 11:40 13:37 15:37

Route 104 departs HomeCo Vincentia 10:13 12:13 14:13 16:13 - - - -

HomeCo Vincentia DEPART 08:42 09:38 10:42 11:41 12:42 13:38 14:42 15:38 16:42 17:43 18:42 19:32 09:38 11:41 13:38 15:38

Prentice Ave at MacDonald St 08:46 - 10:46 - 12:46 - 14:46 - 16:46 - 18:46 - 09:42 11:45 13:42 15:42

The Park Dr opp Stephens Rd 08:52 - 10:52 - 12:52 - 14:52 - 16:52 - 18:52 - 09:48 11:51 13:48 15:48

Sanctuary Point Public School, Paradise Beach Rd - 09:45 - 11:48 - 13:45 - 15:45 - 17:50 - 19:39 - - - -

Paradise Beach Rd opp Sanctuary Point Public School 08:57 - 10:57 - 12:57 - 14:57 - 16:57 - 18:57 - 09:53 11:56 13:53 15:53

Frederick St after Edmund St 09:01 - 11:01 - 13:01 - 15:01 - 17:01 - 19:01 - 09:57 12:00 13:57 15:57

Anson St at Cammaray Dr 09:08 09:49 11:08 11:52 13:08 13:49 15:08 15:49 17:08 17:54 19:08 19:43 10:04 12:07 14:04 16:04

Grass Tree Reserve, Island Point Rd (St Georges Basin Shops) 09:12 09:53 11:12 11:56 13:12 13:53 15:12 15:53 17:12 17:58 19:12 19:47 10:08 12:11 14:08 16:08

John St at June Ave 09:17 - 11:17 - 13:17 - 15:17 - 17:17 - 19:17 19:52 10:13 12:16 14:13 16:13

St Georges Basin Public School, Tallyan Point Rd 09:20 - 11:20 - 13:20 - 15:20 - 17:20 - 19:20 19:55 10:16 12:19 14:16 16:16

ROUTE
102/102X

Hyams Beach & Erowal Bay to Vincentia
LOOP SERVICE

ROUTE
104

VINCENTIA

EROWAL BAY

OLD
EROWAL

BAY

Greenfield
Beach

Chinamans
Beach

Hyams Beach

Woolworths

Naval College Road

Naval College Road

Booderee Avenue

Erowal Bay Road

The Wool Road

Halloran Street

Vincentia High School

Wrights Beach

Bream  Beach

WEEKDAY (LOOP) TRIP ROUTE 104 104 104 104 104 104 104 104

SA
TU

RD
AY

 (L
OO

P)

104 104 104 104

NO
 S

ER
VI

CE
 O

N 
SU

ND
AY

 &
 P

UB
LI

C 
HO

LSSchool
Days

School
Holidays

Only

School
Days

Route 102-102X arrives HomeCo Vincentia 07:20 07:20 - 09:04 11:27 13:37 16:40 18:36 09:37 11:40 13:37 15:37
HomeCo Vincentia DEPART 07:21 07:27 - 09:27 11:37 13:38 16:45 18:41 10:13 12:13 14:13 16:13

Holloran St before Summercloud Cres 07:23 07:29 - 09:29 11:39 13:40 16:47 18:43 10:15 12:15 14:15 16:15

Booderee Ave at Cyrus St (Hyams Beach) 07:31 07:37 - 09:37 - - 16:55 - - - - -

Erowal Bay Post Office, Naval Pde 07:40 07:46 08:15 09:46 11:46 13:47 17:04 18:50 10:22 12:22 14:22 16:22

Naval Pde at High St 07:41 07:47 08:16 09:47 11:47 13:48 17:05 18:51 10:23 12:23 14:23 16:23

Deakin St at Commonwealth Ave (Wrights Beach) 07:44 - 08:19 - - - - - - - - -

Grandview St before Second Ave 07:48 07:48 08:23 09:48 11:48 13:49 17:06 18:52 10:24 12:24 14:24 16:24

Killarney Rd at First Ave 07:49 07:49 08:24 09:49 11:49 13:50 17:07 18:53 10:25 12:25 14:25 16:25

Holloran St after Summercloud Cres 07:56 07:56 08:31 09:56 11:56 13:57 17:14 19:00 10:32 12:32 14:32 16:32

HomeCo Vincentia ARRIVE 07:59 07:59 08:34 09:59 11:59 14:00 17:17 19:03 10:35 12:35 14:35 16:35
Route 102-102X departs HomeCo Vincentia 08:04 08:08 08:59 10:08 12:02 14:02 18:05 - 11:10 13:10 15:10 17:15
HomeCo Vincentia DEPART 07:59 - 08:34 - - - - - - - - -

Vincentia High School 08:03 - - - - - - - - - - -

Vincentia Public School, George Caley Pl - - 08:39 - - - - - - - - -

Connecting Bus Operators
Kennedy’s Bus and Coach
www.kennedystours.com.au
Tel: 1300 133 477
Premier Motor Service
www.premierms.com.au
Tel: 13 34 10

Shoal Bus
Tel: 02 4423 2122
www.shoalbus.com.au
Stuarts Coaches
www.stuartscoaches.com.au
Tel: 02 4421 0332

Phone 13 34 10
Book Online

premierms.com.au


